
 

March 2025 

Important Dates: 

 Thursday, March 13—Parent/Teacher Conferences, Portable 7 between 3:30 and 9:00 pm. 

 Friday, March 14, to Friday, March 28—Spring Break, schools closed. Teacher support will not be available during 
both weeks of the break. 

 Online courses for grades 10—12 will be closed the second week of Spring Break. 

 Monday, March 31—school re-opens after break 

 April 7 to 9—Provincial Ministry Assessments, more information will be emailed after Spring Break 

 Friday, Apr. 11—Term 3 ends. Last day for dual enrolled students to sign up for elective courses. 

 Friday, Apr. 18—Good Friday, schools closed 

 Monday, April 21—Easter Monday, schools closed 

 Monday April 28—Term 3 Learning Updates (report cards) 

 Friday, May 16—Non-instructional day, schools closed 

 Friday, Jun. 13—Term 4 ends, 3pm Last day to hand in work for final grades. 

 Thursday, Jun. 26— Last day to hand in course work., online courses close 

 Friday, Jun. 27—Administration day—Final Learning Summaries published 

Mission Public School District Your school for Home Learning and Online Learning (Grade 7-12 and Adult) 

“It always seems impossible 
until it’s done.”  

Nelson Mandela 

Parent-teacher Conferences: 

Teachers will be available by 
appointment to discuss your 
student’s progress.  Simply email 
the teacher(s) you wish to see to 
book a meeting: 

Ms. Gertz—Grade 10—12 English 
and Social Studies—
Jennifer.gertz@mpsd.ca  

Mrs. Ghag—Grade 10 – 12 
Careers, Chemistry and 
Electives—
Parminder.ghag@mpsd.ca 

Mr. Howe—Grade 7—9 & PE10 —
Michael.howe@mpsd.ca  

Mrs. Mahil—Grade 10 —12 Math 
and Science—
Amy.mahil@mpsd.ca  

Mrs. Sandhu—LST—
Mandeep.sandhu@mpsd.ca  
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